

PRESS RELEASE

Paris, 5 July 2016

Fondation CNP Assurances is financing the installation of cardiac defibrillators on the GR 20 trail in Corsica

Addressing major public health challenges for more than twenty years, Fondation CNP Assurances is committed to improving the care of people in need of urgent medical attention (cardiac arrest and first aid) and is lending its support to the Regional Nature Park in Corsica with the installation of cardiac defibrillators in the refuges located along the GR 20 trail.

Regarded as one of the leading hiking trails in Europe, the GR 20, which crosses the Corsican mountains from north to south, is also one of the most beautiful and toughest on the continent. Fondation CNP Assurances has decided to provide financial support of €10,900 to Corsica Regional Nature Park for the installation of 16 cardiac defibrillators in the refuges along the route. These refuges, located at an altitude greater than 1,500 meters and accessible only on foot, host between 8,000 and 10,000 people every year.

Fondation CNP Assurances has also decided to finance training and raise awareness of their use. As a priority, the training will involve the wardens in these refuges, and will then be provided to all those involved in the sectors concerned.

The 16 cardiac defibrillators will be installed in the following refuges: Orto di U Piobbu and Carozzu (Calenzana), Ascu Stagnu (Ascu), Tighjettu (Albertacce), Ciottulu di i mori (Albertacce), Manganu (Orto), Petra Piana (Venaco), I'Onda (Venaco), Prati (Palneca), Usciolu (Cozzano), Asinau (Quenza), Paliri (Conca), A Sega (Corte), Puscaghja (Evisa), Bocchi Nera, Plateau du Cuscionu (Quenza) and Matalza (Zicavo).

A foundation serving public health

On behalf of the lives it insures, CNP Assurances is fully committed to public health through its company foundation.

The objective of Fondation CNP Assurances is to promote, support and initiate all actions and all general interest projects developed in the field of health. It has a 4 million euro long-term action plan dedicated exclusively to the projects it supports.

After fifteen years of commitment to combatting pain, in 2009, Fondation CNP Assurances chose to work to improve the care of people in need of urgent medical attention (cardiac arrest and first aid). Since then, it has launched several calls for projects and has financed the installation of more than 3,200 cardiac defibrillators and raised public awareness concerning their use in more than 2,100 communes and local communities, at a total cost of €2,033,700.

About Fondation CNP Assurances

In 2015, after serving major public healthcare issues for over 20 years, Fondation CNP Assurances decided to step up its commitment and make the reduction of social inequalities in healthcare its priority, by supporting national projects echoing its values and involving young people. It has implemented a €4 million multi-year action programme devoted exclusively to the projects that it supports. Fondation CNP Assurances has signed the Charter of Corporate Philanthropy developed by Admical.

About CNP Assurances

CNP Assurances is France's leading personal insurer with net profits of €1,130 million in 2015. The Group also has operations in other European countries and in Latin America, with a significant presence in Brazil. It has more than 36 million personal risk/protection insureds worldwide and more than 13 million savings and pensions policyholders. For 160 years, CNP Assurances has been protecting people against the risks of everyday life. The Group designs and manages life insurance, pension, personal risk insurance and protection products (term creditor insurance and health insurance).

- In France, CNP Assurances distributes its individual insurance products through La Banque Postale and the Caisses d'Epargne, as well as through its own network: Amétis. In Brazil, its second largest market, the Group's partner is Caixa Econômica Federal, the country's second-biggest state-owned bank.
- In group insurance, CNP Assurances crafts tailor-made personal risk, pension and term creditor insurance products that are aligned with the needs of companies, local authorities, mutual insurers, non-profit organizations, and banks in Europe and Latin America.

CNP Assurances has been listed on the Paris Stock Exchange since October 1998 (the first market) and has a stable shareholder structure thanks to the signing of an agreement between its major shareholders (Caisse des Dépôts, La Banque Postale, Groupe BPCE and the French State).

<u>www.cnp.fr</u> **W**@CNP_Assurances

Contacts

Fondation CNP Assurances : fondation@cnp.fr 01 42 18 78 53 Contacts presse : Florence de Montmarin | 01 42 18 86 51 Tamara Bernard | 01 42 18 86 19 servicepresse@cnp.fr